NOTICE OF DEMONSTRATION JUNE 30, 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION LOGIC AND ACCURACY TESTING OF AUTOMATIC TABULATING EQUIPMENT

Public notice is given that at 10:00 a.m. on Friday, June 12, 2020 the Salt Lake County Clerk's Office will conduct a public demonstration of the logic and accuracy testing of the automatic tabulation equipment being used for the upcoming Primary Election.

This election will be held on Tuesday, June 30, 2020. The demonstration will be conducted at the Salt Lake County Government Center, 2001 South State Street, South Building, Room S1-200, Salt Lake City, Utah.



SHERRIE SWENSEN Salt Lake County Clerk

Dated this 7th Day of June, 2020

For information, call (385) 468-7400 email: got-vote@slco.org or visit: www.got-vote.org.

